

MARKET RELEASE

5 July 2017

Strandline Resources Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Strandline Resources Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: STA

Dawn James Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



35 Richardson Street West Perth WA 6005

P +61 8 9226 3130 **F** +61 8 9485 2070

ACN 090 603 642

5 July 2017

Mr Jeremy Newman Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Jeremy,

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Strandline Resources Limited ("Company") (ASX: STA) requests a voluntary suspension in its securities from ASX, commencing Wednesday 5 July 2017.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. The reason for the voluntary suspension is that the Company intends to make a material announcement in relation to changes to mining legislation in Tanzania.
- 2. The Company requests that the voluntary suspension continue until the earlier of the Company making an announcement referred to in paragraph 1 or the commencement of trading on Friday 7 July 2017.
- 3. The event which will end the voluntary suspension is the announcement referred to in paragraph 1.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

If you have any queries in relation to the above, please contact me.

Yours faithfully,

STRANDLINE RESOURCES LIMITED

G-A-games

Geoff James Company Secretary